
From I{ol{ol (CI,,{e) 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office, U.S. 
Department of Education, 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

This complaint is in regards of my sonrbl(6i;(bl(7{cr I HIPPA rights being 
violated. He is my adopted l"){61(b)(7{C) 10ld son with a learning disability 
and ADHD; which causes him to struggle with his studies. I met with the 

o I's Assistant Principal Mrs.I{b){61(bi(7{C) I 
)(61:{b1(7 S h I h·· h S . I Ed t · I P h· h C) e 00, to get 1m mto t e pecla uea lona rogram; w Ie 

required me to meet with the school's psychologist Mrs·fbi(6i{b)(7(Ci land 
the school's counselor Mrs.l{b){61:{blff\C1 I to establ ish an IEP, during 
the meeting I disclosed confidential and private information about my 
son's past, this confidential information is filed with my son's 
past and present therapist and Children Protective Services. I've had my 
son in therapy and counseling since 2004; because he was much too 
young to explain the extent of the abuse he endured. I disclosed the 
confidential information to them to help better understand how to 
work with my son in helping him to achieve his educational needs. In 
return the psychologist and counselor disclosed this information to 
other school staff and students which led to my son being bullied. I 
let the school's Administration know I was aware that my son's HIPPA 
rights has been violated and the nightmares began. 

Beginning October 2011I{b){6I
{b
l{7{C1 lAd ministration staff began 

consistent RPCs ("Required Parent Conference") meetings against my 
son; due to their false allegations and false statements on criminal, 
violent and inappropriate acts against him to cover up and protect 
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themselves for violating my son's HIPPA rights. When I requested 
proof of evidence on these allegations, video tapes from the school' s 
cameras and any reports that were f iled with the school' s police 
on aggressive, assault and criminal behavior no proof or reports were 
provided. Near the closing of school my son had a fight called round 
one, round two and round three, videotaped by other students and 
placed on you tube. The location of the fight took place at the park 
directly in front ofl$i(6).(b)(7(C) I School. The school' s 

Administration staff stated they saw a crowed of kids heading to the 
park but did nothing to prevent the fight from happing. The school's 
staff also admitted witnessing the fight moving from one area of the 
park to another area of the park. New allegations against my son picked 
up at the reopening of school; starting September 13, 2012 to October 
9, 2012 my son was in and out of school on alleged aggressive and 
violent behavior. r:!~) · (b)?(::) I Administration recommend my son to 
fbi(' ) (b)a(C) ISchool based on their past and new false allegations. 

I appealed their decision because I knew the allegations of violent 
criminal aggressive acts against my son were false. My appeal was 
denied. I tried to enroll my son into various Charter Schools and on-line 
studies; butl(b)(6) (b)(7(ci I Administration blocked my every attempts 

with slandering false written statements against my son. He have been 
out of school since October 9, 2012. I have papers showing proof of 
these injustice acts against my son etc. My cell f'i(6);(b)(7(c) I 

January 2, 2013 

Sincerely 
= 
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1")\') (0)( (e) 

December 19, 2012 

The Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
500 Maryland Ave SW 
Washington D.C. 20202-5920 

b)(o), (b)('\o) 

To Whom It May Concern: 

] am writing you on behalf of' b b with re ard to a class ilbl161 IblrtrCl 

took in the Fall term of 2012 from Professor (b ( ); (b)( I have enclosed certain 
corre~p~ndence that :was scnt by Professor (bl( ); (b to t c ksu:i ([flar?inglrb)(6). IblmC) I 
and hiS Involvement In the class. As you can sec, Professor ; did commenl on Mr-
(b)(6), (b)(7 ' cademic rogress to the class at large, and in a way that a ears to violate 
b)( J, ( (( ) ~ollege's standards of conduct. At this point, Mr. )();)( would 
I c to I C a orma grievance against Profcssorl(b)(6), (b)(70 Please advise as to what the 

next steps might be towards resolution of this matter for Mr. ifblf61 fb)(7(C I 

Please respond at your earliest convenience. Response, if any, should be in 
writing. 

cc: r{b)(6) ; (b)(t(C) 

Enclosure 

Sim:erelv_ 
)(0); (b)U(c) 
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''''OJ (b),, (e) 

Janua~y 12, 201 3 

~1t". Arn~ Duncan, SQcretary of F.ducation 
u.s. Depa l:"tment of Edlcation 
400 f>\ar yl ancl Avenue SW 
Washington. OC 20202 

Re: compl aint for non-compliance ..... ith F'E:H? A regulations 

Dear Secretary Duncan. 

After numerous at tempt!,; to stop the cai~Ud~l~h~a~n~d:l~i~n~,,~a~no~·~r~e~l~£'aae of my ;Jecsonal 
lnfonnation contained in the f iles o f 1(b)(6) (b){7{C) l:olletJE', I om 
contacting your office to lodge a Complaint and ask f or help. 

First, I am al(b)(6);(blmCl I student yet I do not believe that places me in a 
class of people whose personal information i~ allo ... 'ed to be held to a lesser 
Btannard than any student. Tl.ctually, in the prison envirorment, t belieV9 it 
shoul d be hela to a stringent equal or greater standard -

POr- the past Bever-a l, if not many years, the fb~6); (blU(t) I Colle<,;e 
mETIJC) has printed and distributed our qua~ter y grane repo~t7t~anscri?t en 
masse and then t hey are sent in bulk for dist ribution dt the l(b)(6J.(b)(7(C) I 

Ilb!(6)-(b)(7{CJ I Center' s ootelli te campus. 1'-b:;;t recently. on December 19. 2012. I 
noticed the :;;tack of r eports sitting for several hours out i n the open on a 
conference room table in my prison unit. The record~ are not sent in sealed 
envelopes through the n.s. t-1ail. 

Upon n:ce1 ~t of my transcript I 1r.mediatel y noticed t hat my social security 
nt.llIDer ...es again clearly vis ible in t he top l ef t hand por:tion. 

For severa l year~ I have regue~ ted that my personal information be better 
pr:otected. My requestc have been denien unti l most recently when I fi na l l y 
received a respon~e from the Registrar of ~. 

However. the resI~nse places the ma tter back into my and the other student'o 
hands. 1 do not behAve any stu(jent should have to "rE'Ciuest" that their 
personal in formation not be distributed a~ done by~. 

r tiled a 42 U. S.C . ~ 19i)3 Civil Rights Violation claim citifl(j FERPlI. but 1 
have since l earned that FERPA does not create any indi vi dual ri ~hts 
enforceable throuyh such a claim . So. I am out ~350-500 ther:-e. HO\IE.'ver, the 
FF.RPA stat utes state that the avenue for individuals t o report non-compliance 
wi th FERP/\ is to direct t heir cotrplaint to the S@cretary of Educat ion for 
invest i yatlon. 
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Pdge 2 ~. ~rne UUncan , Secretary c f Educa tion 12 January 2013 

I am nubmitti~ a detailed chconol<Y~y with n~ny pe, t incnt documents . I have 
l ~ ft t he documen t s exactly as they ~ere receiv~~ by me and I a8k t hat after 
review. my peroonal inforn~tion be r edacted . I des ire to make a (o~l 
Ct'..'lmi>l aint t o your Family Policy Compliance Office or other apprOf>l" i ate 
inve~t igative officer. 

Foe clarity I have COfI\J iled the chronol ogy wi t h a D€.'(:JlletlCe of Exh i b i ts j ust a.'J 

if I we,e presenting a legal matter. 

EX~ l i bit 1 it: a. copy of my Spring 201 t Transcript/Grgde Record as handed to me 
durins ma il cal l. 

Exhibit 2 i s a copy of one of my r ec::,ues t s t o not L-lr tnt out my 5QCial securi t y 
number. 

[xh ibi t 3 ioS the record handed to me on December 19. 201 2. 

Exhib i t 4 is a copy o f my gr ievance filed with the pri~' . 

Exh ihi t 5 i s a CO?v of my 12/23/ 12 letter t o KlliJ: Rl:XJ istrar I(b )(~l ; (ol(7(c) 

r.xh ibit 6 i s a copy of my 12/23/ 12 l e t ter to E§J: Pcesldent 1(b)(6) , (b){1(C) I· 
!=:xhihit 7 is a copy of Reo.,.; i Gtr i:llc rl(~);(b) (7 (Cl I r ezponse . 

f.xh ibit £I i s a copy of my Civil CZi ghts Violation Complaint. i nclud ing ;ny 
motic n to withdca',i i t after laa~ni ng that ~'SHPA gra nts no i nd iv idual r i ghts. 

Exh i bit 9 is a copy of ale o f r::y l'ranscript/Grade Recocds frO'Tl I(b){6) (b)( I 
Fbj{6);(b)U(Cl IcolleCJe . On it I have cl ea r ly noted t he convention of us loej the 3 
cna raders S:-D plus th~b)~!: ~{~;/ J TO numbEc ~s the student Hl mrnl::>ec. m: 
ea l eo uses t hIS nUillberJ ~K .., u Jl so t here 1. :::; no cea~ t hey coul d I1(.! t ha ve 
~J top;::>ed the pdnti ng of the scx:ial security nurrbers long o.go . 

1 r equest a review of this n~tte ~ unde r t he FP.R?A ~tatute6 . pacticulacly in 
regards to I'lr. (b)(6):(b){1(C) diver t ing hi s r esronsib il i t y to an outdated 
s oftwa re appli cilt~on , ~r 1.5 di stributing the transcripts on a IT\J!:$ basis 
ve rsus individu~lly mail iny them in a sea l ed enveloi~ ' 

Alw. I feel I will be pewonally d i sc r imina ted ayai nst fo r speak in] out 00 
this matter and foreim; t he nee ded change • 

. "1any ot her.s have been a ffected: by th is pr ocedut'e. 

Your r eview a nd response .... oul d be ~reatly appceci at &<'1. 

:;j ncerel y. 1"\ 

fb" 6I. (bI{7(C) 

cc: Senator Patty l" m:cay '.:/ limiten (loc~nt enclosures 
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Pinellas County Scho . . 
b)( ); (b)(7( ) (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Exceptional Student Education and Student Services 
301 Fourth Street, SW 
Largo, Florida 33770 

August 18, 2011 

Dear: Ms. fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

On August 11,2011 we attended a meeting to discuss my daughter's educational 
placement with the Pinellas County School System. During the meeting and again at the 
close of the meeting, I requested a copy of the hand written meeting notes from the 
attendees and I was informed that they do not provide them to me at that time. They said 
they will type a report and provide that to me in approximately 30 days. 

I understand that under the family Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) I have the 
right 10 any thing that is personally identifiable to my daughter and my family. Those 
written notes and written descriptions of the attendees' observations are part of my 
daughter's educational record and I should have access to them. Tfmy understanding is 
incorrect, please provide me the correct information in VoiTiting in a timely manner. If I do 
understand this policy correctly, please provide me the hand written notes in a timely 
manner. 

Thank you, 

A 
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TO: f'-, I"ily -v i i.. "/ I.": :,\rnp li i' ! : (~,", Oiti 

(J . :; . ';<--' f>-r' ('TTI'_"ll 'J [ I' <l~l':; \ti,'j', 

.j ()!i N -l:V1-u!d A'l{' r : u ~ ' . :; , \./ . 

~~""t,i_nq LOl\ . P . C , ) ()~ U/-~r,O', 

RF : School In Violation Of FERPA 

iHn ... by 1' '''1 '' ':;: 1 ' ''' '''I 'i" l ; ',)-:1P I ,'li n ', ,.:q,l l r"l~ ~,h' Fb)(6 ) ;(b)(1(C) r :.:h, .r, 1 

iI , ~~;~r(b)1111 _ [\ ~'i :; Ilbl>g),; 1 (_'IL ~)c,iL,-;l1 ,'I l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t ',-!h() , tt (' [\(\ :; L , tli ~l .':,:\1(:')1 .("y ..... I: ·!L 

1 (> .. 1 l ,.' V'o' 0"; 

[ x : Challenge to Record or Content 

:-: 'r:apP'''p'l,01.C'' 

'I' L l_I e : 

;;:(1 ' '~ 

~[>,'"".'r"7'--'"',,' ,",' ," r'-" -'-" -"-"-' _"_'_'_" __ ' _0_'_' _''_' _'' __ ' _' _--,' F"-" 'je r, "':Ul :'H" \, \.- 1(\,, :"III;.i In i r,'1 " ~ < 'f,rd: F ){6): (b)(7(C) 
F )(6), (b)(7{C) 

I AllegQd Violations of Act or Regulation s 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000011



x 

.: 2, 21,11 :2 (4' 1l.1Y3 )f-" 

Other Relevant Information: 

I,U::;'" 
--,',II',n '-'J,' 

";ce i1, d,~·Jj-::. C 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
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January 11, 2013 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 

To Whom it may concern, 

I am hereby filing a formal complaint against the ~1(b~)(~6)C; (~b~)(7~(CS)~~~~~~~~~Jlschool, located 

in~, IIlinoi~i~li~b ~ for failure to disclose the "educational records" (as that term is defined in 34 

CFR 99.3) relating to my son, l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) r, who is currently in theE§I]grade. 

To give you the background so you can understand the situation, my son's motherlcb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I enrolled him in the aforementioned 

school that same day for the 2012-13 school year, which began on September 4, 2012. l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ I visited the school shortly thereafter and requested information 

about the school, his enrollment and the curriculums from theFb)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ As per his 

direction, I was told to speak to the Dean of English Studies, l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) land he would answer all 

my questions and give me the information I was requesting. J later met him about a week later in the 

hallway of the school while I was there to pick up my son. He indicated that he knew I would be 

contacting him and would be happy to meet with me and belay any concerns I may have. For the next 

month, I tried to schedule this meeting. To be clear, I was and continue to be unhappy about my son's 

enrollment in this school and did not hide or attempt to hide my concerns. 

My son had previously been enrolled in Irbli5J Ibll7l¢l I a Chicago Public School in the 

neighborhood program.12!J School has long been one of the top schools in the Chicago area, based on 

ISAT test scores and has received exemplary reviews from all the school rating services. ~ has been 

an A- student at E!illschool and was in the accelerated Math program. The j(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I School is 

run by and is wholly a part theFb)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ which is part of a separate and 

distinct sect of ultra~(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~chool focuses almost 

exclusively on~ religious studies with minimal attention to secular studies. The school is 

recognized by the State of Illinois, but is not accredited. To be specific, of the 7 J;2 hour school day only 1 

y., -2 hours per day 4 days per week (sometimes 5 days) are devoted to secular or English studies as the 

school refers to them, specifically math, english, reading and writing skills, social studies and science. 

Moreover, the school has no art, physical education or computer lab. The lack of focus on secular 

studies was the main reason I was opposed to my son's enrollment in the school and a primary topic of 

the planned discussion. 
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After more than a month of trying to schedule an appointment to discuss the schools program, I was 

told via e-mail, that Hb)(6); (b)(l(c) Iwould on ly grant me a phone conference and would not meet with me 

in person. I am including an e-maillhread of Ihe correspondencej{b){6): (bj{7{Cj I later wrote that he 

would not meet with me because of the "tone" of the correspondence, which I assure you had not 

previously been an issue. I later learned that his mother had spoken to the school and had reque sted 

that no information be given to me besides that which I was legaUy entitled. Her letter to me is also 

included . The information that I am legally entitled to is at the heart of my complaint letter to you. 

It is my understanding that, I am entitled to any and aU educational record s In my son's file. That wou ld 

include the transcripts and records from his previous SChool, as well as any enrollment or evaluation 

information related to his admission at theKb)(6) (bUtIC) ISchoo l. It should be noted that [Zt:!£W 

Fb)(6); I asked me to provide him with copies of the transcripts and report ca rds fromlIE[]School on 

September 19th 2012. This was a full 2 weeks after school began. Per the admissions requirements on 

the schoo l's website, these should have included and evaluated at the time of his admiSSion, apparently 

they were not. The admission pre-requisites were: 

-Transcripls and records for the previous 2 years fromt~l: ISchoot 

-Two recommendations from the previous school 

-A test that each student is required to take to ensure the child is up to par withl{bJ~J · Istandards 

Additional, requirements are an Interview by the principal with the student and their "pa rents" as well a 

decision process, that considers the applicant's desire and potential for success in the dual 

l(b)(6); (b)(t(G) I program after submission of all the admission documents, followed by an review period 

for approva l. I can assure you tha t my son made no such statement(s) about his desire to attend this 

school and to my k.nowledge no such interview ever occurred, nor was a test ever given. A copy the 

admissions requirements are also included . He began school the morning ofSeptember4, 2012. 

Since my attempts to communicate with the school had been unsuccessful, I wrote to them, first on 

November 6, 2012 and again on November 30,201 2, via certified mail, requesting the information 

within the 45 day time frame as stated within the FERPA guidelines. I did receive a letter from ~ 

Fb)(6); ( Idated November 13th
, 20 12. In the letter he writes in part, "Though I encourage you to consult 

your lawyer and communicate through certified mail if that is what you are most comfortable with, I 

think you will find that by simply asking nicely for what you want will yield results at least as good. He 

later writes "Regarding more obscure questions, such as testing data, whi ch I did provide for you, and 

textbook inrormation, which I understandl{b)@: Imother provided for you, and other questions that we 

are no t legally bound to disclose, 1 am likewise happy 10 provide you with that information so long as 1 

am convin ced that the request is made in good faith and/or is in I:b)(~\ ~ best interest. Copies of the 

letters are included. To date, I have only received a copy of an English stud ies progress report, [K] 
study progress report and a General Studies report card, along with a copy of his schoo l registration . 

Parent-Teacher conferences were scheduled December 4, 2012. The Engli sh studies teacherJ(b)(6); (b)(7 

1(b){6): I resigned in late November, so I could not have a conference with her. I could not attend the 

conference on December 3'd and Fb)(6); {b)(7(C) " the~studies teacher to date has been too busy to 

meet with me. Incidentally, I was not given a copy of his IT!ill2iJ studies report card. Additionally, ( )( ); 
(b)(7(C) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000014



was enrolled in the school for a summer program in 2010 and no records of that period were given to 

me eithecllb){6), (b)(7{C) I also sent me an e-mail, stating that with the copies of the progress reports, he 

had fulfilled the school's obligation to my requests. Suffice to say that my relationship with this school is 

not near the exceUent relationship I had with the administrators and teachers at~School or at the 

l{b)(6), (b){7(G) f,chool my son attended and is currently strained at best, but there is no court 

o rder of any kind limit ing my access to information from theKb!(61. (b)mC) may School. 

My request was within the FERPA guidelines for disclosure and is not subject to an interpretation of 

what my intentions are. Enrolling my son in a top ten Chicago Public School certainly demonstrates an 

"educational interest" in my son's future and what r perceive as stonewalling at a minimum by this 

school is not in his best interest. Moreover, my son's mother cannot dictate what information the school 

discloses to me under FERPA guidelines. So my formal complaints are as follows: 

1.) Failure to disclose the all educational records as requested. 

2.) Failure to adhere to their admissions policy, which were established byl(b){6): (b)(7(C) ~ 

Please fee l to contact me if you have additional questions. I am also sending a copy of this Illinois 

Department of Education to discuss this and same other issues that are beyond your purview. 

/' 
1(b)(5) , (b)(7(G) 

Enclosures: Admissions requirements, e-mail thread co rrespondence betwee n,mhb2i) (~6[): Qilbj£)(11l(C<;:IC====J 
Kb)(6)' (b)( I letter fromfb)(6) : (b)(7(C) Iletters to school dated 11/6/12 & 11/30/12 
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February 9, 2013 

''I 'b) , (b)(I(e) 

Dear officer: 

[ used to be a student ojl!~!!!!c. r:: during 1997. Because J did not buy a gift for 
my professor I'b)(6) (b)(~Ci I she messed up my grade. Therefore, J filed a grade 
appeal. But dunng t e Investigation of my case, i!e!*!c. [; Ombudsperson JD. ~ 
copied the record of my GPA of 1997 to show to the third parties, including 
President, Vice president, and Dean of student activities. The reason he copied it 
was to show them I got a 'E§]' or "E!]' in one of the classes. (I dropped out that class 
because is NDA-non degree applicable credit courses) 

As an Ombudsperson, my question is whether or not he has the right to do 
that based on Federal Law or whether he broke Privacy Law. 

Sincerely yours 

Honor student of~ rS){6) ; (blU(t) I 
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April 10, 2013 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S Dept. of Education 
400 Maryland Ave. 5.W 
Washington, D.C 20202-4605 

My name is tb)(6); (b)(7(C) II am the grandmother of l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

at 26025 Beltline Road Grand Prairie, Texas 75052. 

Page 1 of 7 

~,S:""'p!IVEn 

[ _' '_'':::_u 
~ a student in the Grand Prairie ISO 

My grandson is Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHO) diagnosed since ageE§]My complaint is 

based on the discipline offense records of my grandson. 

I will begin why my complaint on the Discipline Offense record/document that Grand Prairie ISO and 

their staff wrote on my grandson and hid it from me from October 2010 through October 2012, the 

reason why I'm late asking for your assistance and ongoing complaints with Government Agencies. 

I don't know why they hid these documents when I asked were there any discipline records, and I was 

told there were not on February 17, 2012. 

However, when I called Kb)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool and requested copies, I was sent the discipline offense 

record and saw it for the first time sent on October 19, 2012. 

Upon reviewing the records, I eventually called down to the GPISD and spoke to the Superintendent 

over Student Affairs. We discussed the discipline records. Prior, over the phone I ask him was he the 
one over the student's Discipline records. He said he was. I then told him, I wanted to make an 

appointment to come and discuss some that I wanted to appeal .But before I spoke with a E"'b~)("'6;-);~(b~)(?7'11 

had spoken to a l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~ and he told me since it's been over (2) years, they automatically drop off 

my grandson's records. 

That was not true, so I called back and asked was there a hearing officer there. I was told there were, a 

K~\(6 ) ; (b)(7 II spoke with him and he gave me an appointment to come. However, I was told on the 
appointment date it was not documented, but I did have one. I was told she'll check and give me a call 

back. When the call came in, I was told to come at 9:30 a.m. 

After waiting 45 minutes, and the appointment time was scheduled for 9:30 am, I now see all was 

deliberately. The meeting was very brief about 4 minutes and I was asked "why are you appealing now, 

it's been 2 years! "And did you not see and sign the referrals?" Very rudely and spoke to me in a 

retaliatory hostile manner, because I filed with OCR on GPISD and their recipients, and have since filed a 

retaliation complaint. 

Sir, this is a long and drawn out matter, of mental abuse of my child that led on to retaliation and this is 

where we are now, my grandson and I. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000017



Page 3 of 7 

Truly, the recipients wrote deliberately with intent. And Intent to deceive all who read this document on 

this child of ~rs.old-12. The "Rape"matter, is why he wasn't given another excessive punishment .They 

all knew he didn't know the meaning ofthe word. It was documented in an incomplete sentence/ 

statement, because he told them exactly what happened. If there were no punishment, why publish it 

openly? Pure harm to this child atllliI]yrs. old. 

On 12/9/10- here again they are saYing~s a bully at 9:38 a.m.l(b)(6); I never starts anything first, but 

what he does, is reciprocate exactly what's done to him. They cannot prove he did this firstto anyone 
and they know this. The bullies would claiml(b)(6); I started it first and the non-disabled bullies were 

believed over the word of ~ Researchers on ADHD, states otherwise. They are not bullies, but 

intrusive and annoying to bullies and non-bullies.llb)l61 Ibl actions and reactions should have been 

documented, as a medical disorder. ADHD/504 are (Health Impairments), and that is the only way that 

his mental abuse would have stopped in going forth, from school to school. 

The educators are the ones who verbally abused him and caused his mental harm from verbally abusing 

him. I have their every abusive words documented waiting to report ail for their violations of the 

Educators code of ethics and their permitted bullying too my grandson. 

January 28, 2010- It is strange to continue to document an ADHD student as a bully on the attack, and 

write him up and only he gets punished. Researchers do state, ADHD suffers are not bullies again. 

It takes two students for what they would write him up for. ~reciprocates what's done to him, 

retaliates back. They only would punish~and never the bullies who would do things to him, the 

one who is disabled,l(b)(~); I 

These educators were irb)(6); ( I "Student Success Support Team Committee (SST). I saw nothing of the 

core educators support of him in any manner, for him to be a success. But falsify and wrote him up 

around (80) times along with excessive punishments. They chose by choice not to follow the Texas 

Education Agency (TEA laws or the Federal laws) that stated all educators with ADHD students in their 

classroom, to have an accommodation plan set up in their classroom etc., because it is known ADHD 

children/Student are going to have behavior problems in school. 

April 13 and 14, 2011- Again, which date? Again not true. The boy was angry becausel(b)(6); lout-played 

him and the shOVing match started and so did the (Mother's) name calling, each using curse words .The 

(B) word and of course and obvious the student called him a curse word back also. Never once was it 

documented another student did anything. 

~ out-played him and he (the student) got angry and started it. They claimed the boy was punished 

but ~ever seen him in the open spaced office, where ~was placed for (5) days being 

humiliated, being put on public display and the other non-disabled student were not This typed mal­

treatment and ill-treatment and bias, also, helped in his mental illness. 

Now ~ is in the~ grade and the verbal abuse or bullying never stopped. Different dates again, and 

~was put out of ~on October 31,2011. But was documented November 04,2011. How 

dishonest. And was sent straightto(kb)(6); (b I Alternative Educational Program)(DAEP). This was not 

documented in the Discipline Offense report, because he did not do anything to go therefor 

(4)days(7)hrs. In deed a cover up.lIE]]I]knows exactly where he was, for (4) days/(7) hrs. on November 

4,2011. It was not atFb)(6) I 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000018



Page 5 of 7 

Even to include the girl student, but I did fully instruct him, "Don't hit girls/female gender at all" "Go 

tell", and he never hit a girl anymore even though atthe other administrative transfer school, he was 

bullied severely because of the discipline offense documents passed down. 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) IThey were not punished because what they saw in the report. Medical impulse 

disorder did bring about his retaliatory behavior in the month of October 2011, and there were no (504 

Manifestation Determination) hearing set in place for him as being ADHD, because they refused, GPISD 

to do so, but rather document him as a non disabled student and pass this Record on from campus to 

campus for all to eXClcerbate and to exasperate his mental illness from their mental verbal abuse. All 

did. 

He never did a thing, but reacted in fear, because it was so many bullies ,verbal abuses and excessive 

punishment to hold in his already slight brain impairment head, from his ADHD. This child lived in a 

tormented school environment. It all sounds like a horror story for a disabled child/student to go 

through to include what the recipients wrote on him and passed it on. 

He's atJrb)(6); (b)U(t) I School now; they received the report and believed and did prevaricate as well on 

II!ill2iJ that I wrote letters of the truth about him to the heads. This male student was an ex- neighbor 

who lived next door and played together. They meet up again and E!ill2IJ impulsively wants to play in the 

wrong place /wrong time and the horse playing gets out of hand. Hand slapping playfully gets out of 

hand and boy punches II!ill2iJ in the nose. The Vice Principal called and told me exactly what I wrote. 

But look how she documented it in the discipline offense records. It is awful. She knowingly falsified the 

document September 14, 2012 but changed all/ on 2/18/2012. In him having medical Depression and 

caused Episodic Depression, he is now acting out from episodic depression medical researcher's states. 

No wonder he's failing because he's never gotten the chance in being 504, to get the ~grade basics at 

the beginning of school only 17 days and from then on punishment after punishment there also. t~1)2;G) I 
believed what they read about him and of course they choose not to care about his ADHD or his section 

504 or 504 Manifestation Determination Hearings, to deterrnine if these behaviors were due to his 

ADHD disorder, impulsiveness. None of the other schools did the correctness, either to judge on their 

own merits about ~ neither were his ADHD diagnosis put in his school records atlrb)(61. (bl I but did 

surface atl(b)(6); (I to no avail. 

Punishments after punishments after just having to stay without deserving in ISS .And passed on false 

incompleteness on the report passed on tol(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lagain they put him in their alternative 

education program (DAEP) for 4 days 7 hours and lied. And said, they did not. But he can name them all 

that run the program. He had to sit in a small cubical facing the wall with partitions on each side. About 

a foot and half from the wall. And not one student violation did he break. 

As he was passed on, so did his mental illness worsened from fear and abuse on to ~ They said he 

had (10) tardies) but failed to document (10) because it was not true. But he was punished for them and 

did include how many days in ISS enclosed. 
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process on the not true reports they documented falsely. My telephone number l(bl(6); (blu(t) Ii e-mail 
oddre" r(6) (b)(7(C) 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(FERPA) 

1/10/2013 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

R9(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

I hereb lod e an official complaint against the School District of James A Garfield on behalf 
of b)( ); (b)( () who attends l(b)(6); (blU(t) ISchool. 

Claiming:A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is Inappropriate information being released. 

Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations:lnappropriate sharing of confidential information. 

Date of Violation:11f27f12-12/20/2012 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above:12/20/2012 

other Relevant Information: 
Inappropriate information being released to Students,Parents,and outside citizens involving 
a complaint filed with the school board about the Head wrestling coachl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Attached it a timeline leading up to the Violations taking place. 

Yours Truly, 

(b)( );(b)(7(G) 
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Brief t imeline of events 

On 11/1912012 a certified complaint was filed with thc James A Garfield School board aboo SHAA 
wrestling violations that were occuring during high school wreslling practlces.One student (b)(6); ( 
1Qill2[]0ui of all the '~school' wrestlels was being allowed to attend & wrestle ~ school 
students. 
Clearly it is against the OSHAA rules . 

11/15/1012 1 receWe a letter from kb)(6): (b){7{C) I sChooi Superintendent claiming no wrong and 
admitting I was correct about the OSHAA rules. 
If they dKi happen,they would be stopped in the future.! was conlent with having things corrected. 

12/121201 2 At amcJSchooi wrestling tournament at (b)( ); (b)(7( ) spectator I knew came 

and sat next to me and said they had to move awe ~r~o~m~~o~ac~~:~;;~b~.~cause he was sayin\;l 
some very negitive things directed toward me to b 
That day,while trying to leave that tournament I was case down by Ian was very 
unhappy I contacted sChool board. He threatened me with a ass kicking a ve 81 y abused me until 
Police arrived.Alan took off before the Police got out of there car.Afterw()(ds I contacted the athletic 
director and Charles Klamer school Superintendent via e-mail about tha threats .Neither person have 
replied as to what happened. 

( Here Is My FERPA violation) 
12/20/2012 A person t nor my son knows contacted me through facebook named . (b)(~ . (b)(7(C) I 
This person a adult who is not employed by the school who has personal knowledge 0 my camplan! 
made to the school board. Nobody outside the school board or coach would be peNy to my 
compliant.but this person had much intimate information that only school board or coach would have 
knowledge of.Here is some of the conlent balow 

1[b){6); (b)(7(C) I was never asked or invited to come to a ~ schoo practice. he just has the heart and 
mohvahon 10 be the best he can and not every kid has that so i would say he is kind of a special kid . 

And you obvfQusty do not know anylhiflg about my financia l status so if i were you i wouldn! be so 
arrogant getting into a situation you know nothing about. But i guess somebody whO is a big enough 
ass hole to try to bring other people down, let alone middle school kids to feel better about their own 
pathetiC life i wouldn't expect anything less. 

6:09pm 
Fb)(6); (b)itic I 

How much tax did you pay to the school last yeer? 
Enough said! 
You know nothing but want to pick. a fight for me sUCking up for my son. 

I hear ~ calling you ....... 101 

6:12pm 
Fb)(6); (b)U(C) 

Your kid was more than welcome to come to join along with Mr.Fb)(6) ; (b)(7(C) ho better him self so i 
doni see why your making your self look like an Idiot of front of everybody, if I were your son i would 
be ashamed and embarrassed to call you my father. 

1/112013 While attending my daughters basketball game from the 
pointing me out to the pefson I only know from his faceb>Cook:.:.~",· .... 1 
though staring me down would somehow make me feel II 

I believe that coachKb)(6); (b)(7 (e I is releasing private school related information to his j(b)( I school 
wrestlers, their parents,and outside individuals IIkeko)(p) · Ib)(U¢J I in a effort to create a culture of 
hostility directed at my son & myself for forcing him to abide by the OSHAA rules. 
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FAr-lILY POLICY CCI"JPLIANCB OF I."ICE 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF E~UCATION 

400 i1ARYLANf) AV!.NUE, S . N, 

t-,'ASHINGTON, D.C , 20202-4605 

To Whom It May Concern regarding FERPA enforcement, 

IJ{b){6): (b)(7(C) L am filing this complaint against the Department of Entomology and Plant Pathology at 

the University 0*b)(6) ; (b)(7 Ifor failure to comply with full release of my student records, I made a 

request to see all pertinent records related to my time as a student in their Department in late August 

(August 27, 2012). My initial request was sent tol{b){6), (b){7(C) I who directed me to t b)(61 (blmC) I 

f bl!61 (b)( 1 the interim department head. Initially, I was told that they did not have to release my reco rds 

but was finally contacted by l{bJ(6) : (bl(7(C) I of Marketing and Communications, 

rnl{b~)(!26[1 ([!!bil)(7~(C~)C:J' was very good about providing me with records that the department was willing to 

release, however, several persons within the department did not provide complete records per the 

terms of my request for my records. I have waited the appropriate 45 days allotted to the 

administration to reasonably collect my records, and stfll they have failed to release all requested -records. 
~ 

SpeCifically, I was interested in electronically archived documents predating July 2012 from Irb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

kbl r61 ' (blarel !the latet:b)(6) : (bj(7(C) I (original Department Head). J also have deep concerns regarding 

documentation and records produced by allb){6): (b)(7{C) ~ given the severelv inaccurate 

documentation she produced to cause direct tlarm to myself as a student in care of the Department of 

Entomology and Plant Pathology. From the records I was provided with, I learned thatliblwl (bj(1! 

l(b)(6): (b)(7 I had produced illegitimate records and had disseminated this false information to multiple 

officials within the university. 

Through FERPA 8ujdelines, I would ask that this department and any misconduct on their part be 

thoroughly investigated and that provisions be put in place that this behavior on their part does not 

continue or repeat for any other student. 

! have provided some copies of records that may assist you in the process. 'am currently a student at 

the University ofl(b)(6) (b)(1( Iworking on completing the Fall Semester of this year. 

With re~ards 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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School: 

Department of Entomology and Plant Pathology 

Student and person flllng c:omplalnt:I(b)(6); (b)(7{C) 

1(01, (bl,,(cl 

Record Official coordinating records from the department: 
[,,(61: (bl(7(C) 

Director, Marketing and Communications 

The University 0(,b)(6). (b)(7(C) 

Institute of Agriculture 

(b){b) ; (b)(r(G) 

Original day of request: 8-27-2012 

Records requested: Any and all records pertaining to my time as a student. Including archived records 

obtainable through the electronic mail back-up systems. 

School officials required to release records: 

,1(b_I_(6_1,_(b_IO_(_C_1 _____ .JI Did not provide requested archived records. 

Hb)(6) ; (b) (7(C) l Failure to release the late ~\~!® . (b) larchived records of my time as a student in the 

department and within his classes. 

1(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) I Purposeful neglect to provide complete and accurate documentation and 

records. And purposeful distortion of records. (Proof can be provided by r )(6). (b){7{C) 

1(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

The University ofh~!6) . (b)(7 t Institute of Agriculture Entomology and Plant Pathology Department 
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(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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January 1O'h,2013 

(b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 

To whom it may concern: 

My name is l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I. I was a student at fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I College 
'--:-----::----::---;~",.,.--::, 

until this past December, when I graduated. While I was attending fb)(6); (bl(7(C) 

fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I College, there was a incident in which a teacher violated my right to 

academic privacy by discussing academic information with my aide. The teacher, I:[J 
~~;~r (b) I did not have verbal or written permission to discuss my academic records with 

my aide. I filed a complaint at the school, but no remediation was taken. I then filed a 

complaint with the Humans Rights Commission, as well as [,ega! Assistance of Western 

New York, Inc., both of whom referred me to contact your office. They recommended I 

contact you because FERPA regulations fall under your jurisdiction, not theirs. I am 

seeking your assistance in this matter. Please contact me at your earliest convenience with 

suggestions as to how to proceed. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 
b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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Complaint: 13-0044 

Name of complainant: Lrb_I_(6_);_(b_)(7_(_Ci __________ --' 

Name of School District: Howard County Public School District 

Date of letter: 1/9/2013 

Date of Alleged Disclosure: not provided; complaints regarding inaccurate/missing education records 
between 2/2012 and 10/2012. 

Name of School official who disclosed: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) IPrincipal; unnamed teachers 

Information disclosed 

On two occasions teacher announced to the class that student had an IEP. 

After student spoke out in class, teacher pulled student out of classroom and told another staff member 
that student was a "jerk" and made other disparaging remarks about student. After this incident, parent 
requested meeting with assistant principle, teacher and co-teacher, and an unnamed "stranger" 
attended the meeting and did not explain who he was or why he attended the meeting. After parents 
asked him to leave he said he was a Teacher's Union Representative and said the teachers asked him to 
attend. Complaint also states that other school staff members and teachers could witness and hear the 

meeting. 

Complaint states parent does not consistently sign out education record. 

Parent attached extensive email correspondence but is generally vague or unclear on exactly the 
information she is requesting. Parent also alleges the student's records are inaccurate and requests 
additional records that the teachers suggest are personal notes. Parent is unclear on the specific 
documents she requests. 

Missing/misleading information 

The complaint also explains certain items were missing from students education record, but the 
complaint does not show the parent requested amendment to these records. 
Items allegedly missing from education record include tapes from six different meetings, transition files 
do not include up to date information, records have been modified and anonymous comments are 
written on record. 

Parent alleges the Reevaluation Report completed on 10/12/12 has inaccurate grading information for 
several courses and tests and does not include the parents notes. Parent also states the report is missing 
a copy of the Parents Rights booklet. 

Parent alleges minutesl\~;~r (b) Irecorded during I EP meetings are inaccurate. Parent requests 
clarification on a question parent asked during EIP meeting. Parent's IEP had different information on it 
than that given to school.fTIill]did not include parent input in a reevaluation form. Parent noted 
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inaccuracies on the reevaluation form involving student's performance assessments. IEPs not updated 
with agreed upon changes. (see email 1/2/2013 at 2:14 pm). 

Parent also requested teacher's notes of meetings between teacher and student. Parent did not give 
details of the notes requested but teacher responded that they are personal notes. 

Reason for Disclosure: 

Complaint states that principal and teachers present at meeting would not explain reason for Teacher 
Union's representative's presence. 
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Family Educational Rights And Privacy Act (FERPA) Complaint Letter 

i9' related pages 

• FERPA 
• Getting School Records 

• Correcting School Records 
• Individual State Statutes 

Use this form letter to file a complaint with the Family Policy Compliance Office when your child's 
school doesn't comply with ~ ERPA. Examples of non-compliance with FERPA include refusal to provide 
access to school records, providing incomplete schoo l records, or refusal to recognize your rights as a 
parent. Modify the letter to fit your circumstan ces if necessary, then mail it 'Certified' with 'Return 
Receipt Requested' to the address shown at the bottom of this page. Send a copy to your attorney and 
make sure you keep a COpy for your records as well. 

COMPLAINT UNDER Till': FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(FF.RPA) 

1109/2013 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. IJcpartmenl of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERrA 

1 hereby lodge an official com laint against the School District of Howard County Public School 
System on behalf of { { , (b)( ( ) who attends l(b)(6) : (blU(t) I Schoof) for what I believe to 
he: 

I X I Inappropriate maintt!nance of records/content 
[X 1 A violation ",-the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature ofthc complaint is a.o;; checked: 

[X ] Challenge to Record or Content 

X Inaccurate - -
_ X_ Misleading 
_ X _._ Incomplete 
_ X __ r nappropriate: 

Record challenged m~y be identified as: 
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Title: Kb)(6j :(b)(7(C) IEducational Reeords ___ _ _ _ _ 
Date: 01191201 3 
Person responsible for Enlry or person curren tly maintaining record: 
1(b)(6J:(b)(7(C) I School, Mrs.ib){6) (bl(7cc l 

Date challenged content diseovcred: _ __ _ 

[ ] AlJegcd Violations of Act or Regulations 
_ _ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 

Failure: to publish local access and hearing procedures 
_X_ inappropriate person(s) grant dcnied access 
_ _ failure to provide interpretation assistance as requt:stt:d 
__ Failure to provide requested hearing 
_ _ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing oJlieer 
_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonahle time 
_X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential infomJation 

X _ Other: ,-_ _ 
Date of Violation: 
Date Violation Dis-'c-o-v-e-re- d77if""d" I"'f"rc-r-c-nC"t from abovc: _ _ ___ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 
(Use this seclion /0 add any additional explanatory commenls) 
I. The staff in the school have inappropriate and free access to the educational record oflj~!!% ... ) I 
l(b)(6): Imy daughter who is a student in Special Education at~nd the educational record is 
not appropriately maintained. 

A. Staff docs not consistently sign out the educational record. Whcn parent reviews the 
educational record and it is removed and placed in another location it is not signed ouL by 
staff lUu..l parent is not asked to sign the educational record sign in sheet. 

H. Parent noted the educational record is not signed out and the individual who removed the 
record is suppose to sign it out and it should be signed out by the individual in order of 
contact with the educational record as well as the date and time. However, when parent 
rev iews the educational record the principal has decided to doewnent or have staff 
document on the back or the sign out list. which is in the educational record. and stafT or 
the principal who place thc date on the educational record, do not sign thc sign out list 
despite having access to the educational records. Noncthdess, when parent reviews the 
educational record theft: is a staff person in attendance during parcnt record review, Parent 
always review the sign in sheet and have noted some inconsistencies and crossing out of 
names on the sign out sheel. 

C. Documents, CD's and tapes arc missing from the educational record and have been 
removed. A few were returned bUl was not documented in thc sign in sheet as to whom 
returned them. Some ofthc tapes revealed procedural violation and failure to comply with 
mandates instituted hy MSDE, put arc conveniently removed, 

D. Records arc changed or modified and have been misleading, comment .. have been written 
on document .. without a datc or identilying which staff person wrote them and arc 
sometimes placed on document .. presented by parent on an lEP. The education recurd is 
compromise and has heen an ongoing issue for nearly three and a half years and continues 
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to the present. Nonetheless nothing has been done about the inaccurate ~ign out sheet for 
the educational record. kecping although parent has informcd principal of the problem and 
other staffmcmbcrs. My daughter's educational record is not private or safe. 

E. Educational records have been left unattended in the front ofliet: unlocked or door is open 
in the meeting room with the educational records in them and various staff have corne in 
and out the room. 

F. Parenl has requested to be infi:mned when there are changes made to the educational 
records or if any of my daughter educational records when be rt:moved or destroyed. 

(j. Parent has n:quesled a complete IEr from the educational records and was unable to obtain 
a complete record induding services hours required lor an approved fEr was missing and 
was also missing during the last IEP meeting in October 2012. Parent also rcquested to 
view l(b)(6) : I complete educational records including any and all documents pertaining to 
~as welJ as CD's, tapes, emails and corrcsrmndence and was not given the complete 
educational rccords. 

1:1. Irrelevant staff or individuals who are nut involved with my daughter have been informed 
of confidential and personal infi:mnaLion in regards to my dj"arty. ~Tumer. 
I. A teacher during cla'is identified to the students in class (b){) . had an IEP (Individual 
Education Plan) on 2 occasions and warnt:d my daughter not to rdy on the IEP during 
class, when refusin an extension of time to complete English class work, which is an 
accommodation on (b)( }: (b IEP. The school or Special Education refused to do anything 
about the situation or provide support when requested as ~ was humiliated and 
embarrassed private information was shared with the class, and she was alienated by the 
teacher, who refused to comply with the IEP. 
2. Parent met with this teacher j£)(S ateed for ~ to complete the work, which she asked 
for extended time duri ng class. (). completed the work, and the teacher changed her 
mind and would nol give ~ercdit ti:n the school work ~cornpleted when denied 
time extensiun in class, which was an accommodation in her current JEP. 

I. A teacher called ~ a jerk for talking in class, in front of the students and became so 
irate she took ~ outside of the classroom, she pulled another staff member, who was 
irrelevant to the si tuation out into the hallway and told her di sparaging remarks about ~ 
and proceeded to call ~a jerk again. This was ncar the end of the school year and the 
lirst and only time ~ had gotten into any trouhle in this class. 

1. Parent requested a meellin~ jilh the assistant principal, the teacher and co-teacher, to 
address the concern of (b){): talking in class and to get clarilication of the situation with the 
teachers, who parent or l{b){6): I had never had an issue with the teachers and had a cordial 
relationship. 
I. A stranger to both parent and ~ attended the meeting and refused to state hi s 
purpose and why he was he attending the meeting. 
a. He refused to leave when parent requested he leave several times, noting the information 
to be discussed is personal and confidential , regarding my daughter, a student at 1(b)(6): (b)(7r1 

~chool. The stranger folded his arms and refused to leave. This stranger gave his 
name when parent askt:d and turned out to he a Teacher's Union Representative and the 
teachers had laid him ahout the meeting and asked ifhe would attend. No one else at the 
meeting spoke cxcc:.pl parent or contributed a~ to why thi s stranger irrelevant to by 
daughter, a student was here. The stranger looked a1 parent in a demeaning fashion and 
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fo lded his anus and relu....oo to leave. Parent stated , since when does the Teacher 's Union 
have a right to be given confidential infonnation aboul my daughter, a student at l{b){6): (b) I 
~Sehool and aUend a parent leache r's confe rence fac ilitated by parenl The s tranger 
continued to stare and shook his head in a defianl manner, refusing to answer. Parents 
nOled we have nothing to do with the Teacher' s Union and the righl ... of a student and thei r 
parent to have a parent teacher meeting at school with privacy and con1idential ity should 
not be superseded by the Teacher' s Union and you tailed to identify your purpose. The 
Union representative was demeaning and harassing to parent when he refused to leave 
despite repeated request or identify his purpose. No onc said anything and it was very 
disrespectfu l toward parent, who did not do anything wrong, but wanted a simple meeting 
to discuss): in trouble for talking in dass. Parent was not int{mned or asked if 
this Union could he in attendance or that hc would he in attendance by the 
schonl or the Union. Eventually the Assistant principal spoke up and stated let 
me speak to Ms. I I alonc and the teachers and the Union Reprcscntative len and one of 
the teacher's stated how is this a violation 0[ 1(6)(6): {b I privacy Hnd confidential. Parent did 
not reply as the meeting door was opened. The meeting was in the front offiee and was 
4uite noticeable to the office staff, and other staff in the front office as well a..<; other parents 
and students in the offi ce. They looked as the Union representative and the teachers as they 
walked oul , some laughed, other' s made comment. The assistant principal stated she did 
not knt)w the Teacher's Union Representative wou ld he in attendance till 15 minutes bdi:)re 
the meeting. Parent noted he should not have had a choice he was not invited by parent and 
parent should not have been put through this ordeal, especiall y when parent did nothing 
wrong. 

K. Parenl later ((lU nd out the teacher ask the Union representati ve to attend the meeting based 
on hearsay and gossip from staff at ~ which he bdieved, but was not based on his 
personal experience. 

I,. Reevaluation document has incorrect information inc luding quarterly assessment data and 
grades, school informed and no corrections made or changes to data despite notcd in the 
educational record and parent also requesting change over 45 days ago. Information is 
misleading. 

Additional information: 

Negative outcome for ~as a result of gossip and the Union Representativc being in 
attendance at parent teacher meeting. ~ stafTinformed other staff members of the Union 
~e~lsentati ve attending paren t meeting and jokes were made regarding parent and the student. 

)(). was illfonned the same day by another stafl" member o f the meeting with the Union 
Representati ve and it was the " talk" of the schoo l. Staff picked on ~ and tcased her about 
the incident and one u rthe Special Education teacher and assistance spoke derogatory to ~ 
and bullied her openly in class. The same teacher was identified It) administration by parent fin 
boldly being disrespectful to ~ harassing, yelling at her, intimidating and ignoring l{b){6): I 
ri ght to privacy and w nfidcntiality, e ven when parent was vi siting for a scheduled observation 
and had neve r md tht: teacher previously. The class at the time had[] students and an assistant, a 
one on on~ aide fo r a student and another individual showing a studt:nt how to use an AT device. 
Tht:rt: were Dadults and rrw students. Since there appeared to be no accountability for the teacher 
behavior when reported to Administrator, the behav ior of the teacher and assistant continued. 
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------- ---- ---
·Set: auached documents 

I(OJ( ). (b)('(e) 

Print it out, fill it out, then mail it (certified, of course with Return Receipt Requested) t o the following 
address: 

Family Policy Compfiance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 
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Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form 

1. Name and address of parent or eligible student filing complnint ("Complainant"): 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

2. Comphlinant's daytime telephone DumberlL(b_I(_61_(_b_I(7_(C_I _____ J------

3. Name ~lDd age of student whose education records He subject of this complaint: 

~(bl(61 (bl(I(G) ~I ______________ _ 

4. N arne of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject orthe complaint): 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 
Universit· -

5. Name, ti e, annress, ann elcphonc number of chief school officer (superintendent of 
district. nresidcnt of univcrsitv): 

(b)(o); (b)(7(G) 

I(b)( );(b)(r(C) I 
6. Names ~md titles of school officials involved in complaint: Ib. ______ ~, Esq. 

Director 
Affairs; 

(Continued on next page.) 

of Equal 
rb)(6 ); (b)(7(C) 

Associate General Counsel & 
Employment Opportunity; Office of Labor & Legal 
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7(a). If you have been denied access to education records: Provide the specific nature of the 
records, the date on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 

, request, and any responses received. 

(b). lfyour or your child's education records have been improperly disclosed: Provide the date on 
which the records were disclosed or the datc)roulearned the records were disclosed, the name 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the records 
disclosed, and to whom the records were disdosed. 

(c). If you are seeking to amend education records: Provide the nature of the record ou are 
seeking to amend, w (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

submitted a request 
responses received. 

(a)"Offi.cial" request 8 13 12 to (b)( );(b)(7() edu (online as requested 

by l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Media tor. Tamara Perry verbally told me) & 

copy of my online request attached. Spec ifi c nature: "I would 
like to request copy of all my written records that are available 
under law". 

***OCR Mediator Tamara Perry forwarded request to l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) 

Responses received: Through M~al~~or T. Perry (emails attached) 

Kb)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
Verbal 1 told & was enroute to school for review in Ms. I 
office 9/7/12----received email stating that Ms. (b)( );(b)(7() had to leave 

campus __ ~arls_.& was kindly sending records via UPS. Records never 
received & repeated requests for tracking number. NO responses. 
Last email sent 1/2/13 no respbnse. 

****I have been told by OCR inves~'igator of many & repeated blatant 
1 jps which are 1 ikely wrjtten in my fi -Ie & I need copy of records 
ASAP to proceed in my unresolved': 'complaint in front of a judge. 

8. Describe briefly what steps you have takch;,"iflin'f, to resolve your complaints with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

Verbal re uests sent via med i atQr-..t.o. a _ lQinted school official (b)(6);(b) 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) (who has copy of all records) & br~ke appointment for record 

9. 

review, promised records via UPS, but has refused all requests, 
including several of my attempts to "stop in" to her office just 
to read what is in my file. Denied •. After reading the investigator's 
initial response to my complaint, it is obvious to me there are 
n umerous lies written "somewhere" & I need evidence of written lies 
to proceed in a court of federal law. 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

Complainant's signature: ! 
(b)(o) (b)( (e) 

f-_____ .Date 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Re: FERPA Compliant 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office, 

February 22, 2013 

I am writing to file a complaint against my District of North Haven Publi c Schools, North Haven, CT, for 

violation of my sonJ(6)(6): (6)(1(c) IFERPA IDEA rights. I am unsure if I have any ability to get my Distri ct 

to comply with my request to amend my son's school record (an IEP, in my case) without your 

intervention. 

Date of Requests: First request was 1/ 4/ 13 to [1(b:.:1::(6::.1.::(b::;lU.,;(.:.CJ:.... _____ .JJsee enclosed 

correspondences with requests. 

I am sending copies of my letters which I had written to my Dist rict Director of Student Services,~ 

l{b)(6) , {b)(7 I requesting she comply with IDEA procedural guidelines and respond to my amendment 

requests . 

Please let me know what to do from here as I am so ineffectual and can' t get anyone to protect, uphold 

or even acknowledge my son's IDEA rights. I am quite afraid that I will no longer have any voice in my 

50n's programing anymore and don't know what else I can do. I thank you very much for any help you 

can give me. 

Sincerely, 
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Family Po li cy Compliance 
U.S. Department of Educat ion 
400 Maryland Ave SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

February 8, 2013 

To Whom It May Concern, 

On September 21,2012, I su bmitted a request to the Oxford Area School Distri ct to revi ew any <.Ind <.III 

co rrespondence regarding my daughter1(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I Hannah is an I.E.P student and cur rently in 

f b)(S) : (b)U(C) I' used an officia l school district Right-to-Know form and hand-

delivered it to the Oxford Area School Distri ct head quarters. 

I received a respon se letter from KI!b~I~{6~);](b~I(~7E(C~I =:::JIBusines5 Administrator/Open Records Officer shortly 

after my request and provided a copy for you. 

On or about, October 20Ih,I{b)(6). (b)(7( l assistant, f b)(S).(b)(7(C) I left me a volcemail message informing 

tha t my documents were ready for my review but I cou ld only see the documents. after I paid 834.00 fo r 

the 3,000 plus photocopies. 

Within the next few days, I visited the OASD office and req uested to speak with Hb){S) : (b)U(C) 

!(bUS) (blrlgreeted me and once aga in told me that she needed full payment before I could review any 

documents under the Righ t To Know law. I told her tnat I would willing to pay fo r any copies that I 

removed from the office, and felt that OASD was purpose ly denying me access to my daughter'S file and 

correspondence. 

After a few more weeks, l ance again visited t he OASD office and spoke t oJ£(b~I~'6II ,~'b~I'~7~'C}I=:::J1 this time I 

simply asked to schedule a time to review the 3,000 pages, knowing that I would need a couple hours of 

time and a desk at their facility. I was denied again, and told I need to pay 834.00 before copies even be 

printed. Additionally, Irbl(6j- rblmC! I info rmed me that school district lawyers had to review al l 

documents prior to my review, creating another delay to my simple Right To Know request. 

In late November, rnl!b~I~{6[1 ](b~)aiZil(¢~)=]lleft me a voicemail message stat ing that the school district lawyers 

reviewed t he documents, and the cost was reduced to 135.00 for the 500 pages. Short ly after the 

voicema il messagewasreceived.lvisited the OASD office, and spoke td(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I again. I 

informed her that I recei ved her phone message with new cost and redu ced number of documents. 

informed her that I was confused by the inconsistencies regarding the cost and number of documents, 

but st ill wanted to schedu le a time to review the fil es . Once again, I was denied access to my daughter's 

files. 

Before leaving the OASD office I always asked that h~I)(61 . (b)(7 I ca ll me to discuss this isslJe w ith me, to 

date, he has not attempted to con tact me. 
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On Monday, February 4, 2013 I visited the OASD office. It was repeat of all previous visits; 1(b)(6) 

Hb)(6) ; (b)( !informed me she needed payment, and she would not schedule a time for me to review t he 

requested documents. I politely informed her tha t I fe lt my parental rights under the IDEA and Right-To­

Know law were being vio lated, and that I would proceed with legal action. Before leaving, I scheduled a 

meet ing with I~~; ' (6j(7(C) ~ School District Superint endent. In the chain of command, I(b)(6); (6)(7 I 

reports tol(b)(6L. __ 

On Thursday, February ih, 2013 I met w ith l{b){6), (b){7(C) land briefly summarized the outcomes of 

my numerous visits since my init ial Right-ta-Know request in September. He in formed me that~ 
~as responsible for managing the "Open Files and Right-to Know issues", I\b)(6); (b Itold me t hat he 

intended to "look into the matter and contact me at lat er date. Sincekb )(s)' (b lrecent ly announced his 

ret irement from his post, I don' t expect any positive change in the momentum on this issue. 

I can provide a more detailed account of conversations., specifi c dates etc. ..... all denying my rights to 

review school records and correspondence regarding my daughter,Fb){6J. (6J(7(C) 

Thank you for your consideration. 

I can be reached by home phone atrnllb:ij)1il!6LIl!ilbl1117Z1lci:IC==========JI and email at 
(bl(e) (b)( (e) 

(b)(o) ; (b)( (l.) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000042



A proud Tradition - A Bright Future 

September 21, 2012 

(b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

Thank you for writing to the Oxford Area School District with your request for information pursuant to the 

Pennsylvania Right-To-Know law. 

On September 21, 2012, you requested documents as follows: 

~ and all e-mail correspondence involvingfb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

~ grade. All sjnc~ grade. 

1_ IEP student currently in 

Your request is being reviewed as the extent or nature of the request precludes a response within the required 

time period. Therefore, an extension ofthil1y (30) days or until October 20, 2012 is requested. 

Respectfui!y, 

b)(6) (bW(C) 
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Question # 7A: We have requested our son's educational records atl(b)(6); (b Orb)(6); (b)(7 I and from the 

E!ill2] ISD on January 31't, 2013. We have not received any notice from the school concerning release of 

these records. We are still waiting. 

Question 7 B: Information regarding the complaint we wrote to E!ill2] ISO against the principal Mrs. 
l(b)(6) II(b)(6); (b) Ion November 5th should be a matter of IIlillJ investigating then only answering our 

complaint. However, Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) IIIlillJ Director of School Administration, first contacted the 

principal named in the complaint, Mrs.l(b)(6) Wb)(6); (b) Ion December 19th
. The Texas Family Code 

§261.406, Investigations in Schools states: 

The department shall send a copy of the completed report of the department's investigation to 
the Texas Education Agency, the State Board for Educator Certification, the local school board 
or the school's governing body, the superintendent of the school district, and the school 
principal or director, unless the principal or director is alleged to have committed the 
abuse or neglect, for appropriate action. 

At the time of our initial complaint it was only concerning the lack of action by our son's first 
grade teacher, Mrs. ~ l(b)(6); I and the turning a blind eye to it all by Mrs. I(b)(~\ II(b)(6); (b)(71 
When Mrs. l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I released the results and the report content to Mrs. I(b)(~) II(b)(6); (bX I 

she immediately informed Mrs. ~ who then informed Mrs. ~ l(b)(6); ( Ion that same day of 
Mrs. l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I notice. Both of the staff members of l(b)(6); (bX II(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I were the ones 

who committed the abuse and the neglect, even though this is a fact and not alleged. During 
our son's lunch that same day, Mrs.12[J l(b)(6) I who already knew of the decision by Mrs. 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I leaned over our son in the lunch room basically blocking all other witnesses from 
being able to see anything because what was in front of both was wall with no further students 
or teachers in front, and grabbed my son's lunch box and used the handle to punch him in the 
chest telling him that other's need room, then slapped him across the head as she left. Our son 
was made to eat his lunch, arms glued to this side, over top of his lunch box and made to keep 
all trash in the lunch box as well. 

Not only did this assault happen because of the release of the report information to the principal 
and one day before my wife and actually obtained a copy of the report, Mrs. I(b)(~) II(b)(6); (bX I 
was made aware of other abuse and neglect towards our son. In Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I report she 

supposedly included all of these additional incidents. These incidents of retaliation, 
discrimination, harassment and bullying started within days of our filing the initial complaint 
against l(b)(6); (bxll(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I and Mrs. l(b)(6); (bX I who even to this day has turned a blind all to all 

of it and Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I report also turns a blind eye to it all. All of this abuse and neglect is 

against a []year old boy because his parents filed a complaint. 

In another incident against our son, it involved an email that we sent to the school in regards to 
his teacher Mrs. ~ ~ neglecting our son's education and constantly harassing him about 
work that was not his and keeping his work to set aside for some unknown reasons. We wrote 

b)( ); (b)( (v) 

(b)(e) (b)( (e) 
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the email on January SIn 2013 to Mrs. IIill]I(b)(~) I Dr.1Iill]1I§1[] and Mrs. l(b)(~)2 II(b)(6) (bX I 
concerning the following: 

(excerpt) . She kept insisting that he did not write his name on his work and that the work with all the 

mistakes was his and our son told Mrs. E!ill2IJthat the work she had was not his work several times and 

he showed her where he had written his name and that it was not his handwriting and his sentences 

were longer and she said yes it is, yes it is, and she wrote his name on the paper in pen on both sides of 

the paper. Our son told my wife that he always double checks his name on his work. and after he double 

checked, his name was on his paper and Mrs. E!ill2IJgave it to someone else. The work Mrs. E!ill2IJgave 

our son was not our son's work and it was not his handwriting yet Mrs. E!ill2IJ forced him to take the 

work that was not his and not done very well either. Mrs. E!ill2IJis still trying to affect our son's grade in 

her classroom. 

On receipt of this email Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) I called Mrs. E!ill2IJinto her office. Mrs. E!ill2IJhad a sub come into 

the room while she went to read the confidential email sent to Mrs.l(b)(6) I Dr. E!illJand to Mrs. 

l(b)(6); (bXI We were trying to get Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) Ito cease the abuse of our son taking place (probably our 

10
th 

time to appeal to Mrs.l(b)(6); (b) I by Mrs. E!ill2IJand her friends at the school. But instead, Mrs. 

l(b)(6); (b) I shared the confidential email with Mrs. E!ill2IJand Mrs. E!ill2IJ returned to class and continued 

the abuse of our son in front of all students yelling at our son. Excerpt written in letter and email sent to 

the TEA and our lawyer: 

When she returned to the class she immediately started pointing at our son and even blurted out in her classroom 

several times for E!illJto "double check your work, double check your work" over and over like a babbling parrot. 

She was not even copied on this email. Other kids looked at E!illJwondering why. rhis was a direct quote from 

the previous email Clnd purposefully said to our son to bully him. She needs to check herself becCluse she is the 

one that forced E!illJto take the wrong work. This is embarrassing for our son and the harassment is obvious. This 

is the third day in a row where Mrs. ~has harassed and bullied our son yet they do nothing. 

Mrs. ~continued this mockery and harassment and bullying of our son repeatedly throughout the day and 

even had other students repeating the same thing and laughing about the comments, double check, double check 

your work. All from a confidential email proVided to Mrs. ~from Mrs.lcb)(6); ( Hor the soul purpose of 

harassing and bullying our son. 

Any communication to Icb)(6); ( Wb)(6); (b)(7 land to mAdministration office does become part of our son's 

educational record. It is factual that any email or correspondence that we had direct with Mrs.lcb)(6); ( lor Mrs. 

II!ill[]has resulted in the further abuse and the neglect of our son at their school culminating in his []grade 

teacher assaulting him in her own classroom at the end of day resulting in an administrative decision by Mrs. 

Icb)(6); ( Ito remove our son from his classroom. Our son now had to start over with a new teacher, losing his two 

best friends and all his other friends in his old class. Yes, after the assault, we as our son's parents, had already 

sent an email asking for the removal of the teacher and knew he could not be with Mrs.lI!ill[]any longer and with 

no communication to us before the decision, they told us they were going to move our son for his own safety. This 

school, Icb)(6); ( Wb)(6); (b)(7 I has continuously abused a[]ycar old boy because we, as his parents filed a legitimate 

complaint. b)( );(b)('(G) 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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I know that you give the school 45 days to provide requested records and we must wait and see. There is our son's 

journal from his Mrs.1I!ill2[] class which we know is already missing. Our son is very intelligent, straight A's and 

E's, loves to write and read. Mrs. Ii:§TI[]cannot find this journal. Mrs.1i:§TI[] has been setting aside all of our son's 

work and we have yet to see what is provided. I ask that you consider these complaints and provide enough time 

to also consider the request for our son's educational records. 

Another instance is the most recent Levell! appeal made by my wife and I and reported on by Mrs. E!ill2IJ 
Associate Superintendent. The second level complaint included Mrs.l(b )(6); (b I Mrs. E!ill2IJ and now Mrs.1QillJ 

ITi2ii2IJfor an assault of our son in the lunchroom and harassment and bullying in the lunchroom, Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(?( I 
assistant school nurse for harassment and bullying and discrimination and Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)( I librarian, for 

harassment and discrimination. This again was provided to Mrs.l(b)(6); (b I who is allowing all of this abuse and 

neglect to take place and who again in turn bragged about the decision to Mrs. E!ill2IJ Mrs. ~ Mrs. 
l(b)(6); (b)(?( I 

We even sent a certified letter to Mrs.l(b)(6); (!I(b)(6); (b IOr.lIiilllQillJand copied Mrs.l(b)(6); (IAssoc. Principal, and 

Mrs. ITi2ii2D concerning allowing our friends at ITi2ii2Dto come speak to her on our behalf for anything concerning 

our son at Icb)(6); ( II(b)(6); (b)(? land at m ISD. The same day that Mrs.lrb)(6J ( I received the letter she was 

overheard making a terroristic threat against our son stating that she was "going to get every kid she could get to 

go against our son". The next day, the mockery and laughter about IIEij]jJ by the assistant nurse Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(? I 
and this was again shared with Mrs.li:§TI[]and Mrs.1I!ill2[] There is no shame by this group of supposedly 

professional educators or staff members. 

The following are the case #'s filed against Icb)(6) ( I personnel with none other than m Police, m investigating 

lrb)(6J; (b I 

#122229 - assault of our son by Mrs.lQillJ~teacher's aide for Mrs. ~ 

#130017 - harassment and bullying charge filed against Mrs. E!ill2IJ Mrs. ~ and Mrs.l(b)(6) (b)U(1 asst nurse 

#130053 - assault of our son by his first grade teacher, Mrs.1i:§TI[] 

#130166 - terroristic threat filed against Mrs. I(b )(6); (Ilcb )(6); ( I 

It should be noted that our daughter was a witness to #130017 and there was another harassment and bullying 

charge against Mrs. E!ill2IJ Mrs.lcb)(6); (b)ullibrarian, no # provided. 

m ISO and Icb)(6); (11(b)(6) (b)Uqhave taken everything that we have submitted and used it to mislead our son, 

he is only 7, while he is at school. They have no limits to taking our statements provided to either Institution and 

using it against use. They have discriminated against my family and feel no remorse for any of this and continue to 

try and suppress our son. Their violations of providing these statements concerning our son's education and our 

son's educational records is never ceasing. EVen as far as falsifying the nurse's record for vision tests. They have a 

typed date of a vision test and now they have a hand written date as well. The vision comes into play because our 

son received a concussion in his teacher's room, Mrs. E!ill2IJ where she ignored our son's pleas twice during the 

day because he was in pain, felt nausea, dizzy and could not see very well out of his left eye and she failed to 

render him aide on both occasions. He was never sent to the nurse and when we picked him up we"fin~o"ti,,:ci/;\7dWT"-' ____ '" 
f\b)( ); (b)( ( ) 
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something was wrong and took him directly to the doctor's office and then to the ER for a (T scan. His vision in 

Aug 2012 was 20/20, the day ofthe inddent, 20/100, and even this past week it is now 20/40. They are now 

falsifying these records because during conference with the nurse by my wife and I, there was no date on this 

record and there was a typed date on the letter sent home with a hand written date for their convenience. 

This has been ongoing now for 4 months. They have shown nothing but deliberative indifference. There has been 

no consequences for any of their abusive and neglectful behavior. We desperately seek your help for our family 

but more importantly our son. We need to stop this school from this type of abusive and neglectful behavior. 

Who knows how many before our son has been handled in the same manner and how many more will be handled 

in this manner in the future. It is stated that when parent file a complaint that no retaliation or harassment shall 

be done and yet, since we filed our complaint, that is all we have seen and been exposed to. What is the saddest 

part ofthis all? They have done all ofthis to a[]vear old child who has never done a single thing wrong. We were 

told not to speak to his teacher anymore. Then we were told not to speak to the prinCipal anymore. They use 

everything we write against us and abuse our son because of it. We need your help! 
(b)( ); (b)( (v) 

God bless, 
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Fall"-rly Policy Compliance Office 

Dept. of Education 

400 Maryland Ave SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Sir; 

February 4, 2013 

I am writing to make a formal complaint against USD 402, the Augusta, Kansas school district, 

and the guidance counselor at the Augusta ~School, for problems we have encountered because of 

my daughter, ~1(6){6) . (bXlllb)(6): (bX I During the 2011-2012 school vear, we discovered that my 

daughter was suffering from severe depression and a severe anxiety disorder. During the summer of 

2012, she was hospitalized because of l(b)(6): ( IF~)(6 ) : (b) I and received treatment and was discharged. At 

the beginning ofthis school year I called the school and spoke to the guidance counselor, ~ ~ 

about having a S04 plan for mv daughter 50 that she could have accommodations if she had an anxiety 

attack and needed to leave class. Mrs. ~ insisted I didn't need a 504 plan and it was common 

practice to just email the teachers and let them know what was going on. A few days later, I asked for a 

copy of the email so t could see what she told the teachers. She stated in the email that my daughter 

had been hospitaliled for l(bl@!. { lwatch and that they were to let her leave class if she needed to. I 

didn't like it that she had told the teachers details of what was happening and asked her in an email to 

make sure that the teachers understood that this wasn't to be shared with anyone. 

After Thanksgiving of last year, ~ was hospitalized again for 116)(6): ( lI(b){6) : (b) I t notified Mrs. 

~that she was once again in the hospital and again asked for a 504 plan for her. Mrs. ~ 

emailed l{b){6): heachers and we set up a meeting to get a 504 plan In place. Within a couple days, we 

were hearing from l(b)(6). Ifriends that it was going around school that she had tried tot~))(6): (b)(7 I and 
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that the students had heard this information from a teacher. ~had told her friends that she was 

going out of town for a family emergency so they were surprised to hear otherwise from a teacher. The 

two teachers who students said they heard this from were IT!illJ ~ her debate and forensics teacher, 

and 1[b){6); IllhJ{6J. I MS. J[b)(6). Iwasn't even one of her teachers this year. 

I work at another school In the 402 district and one of my co-workers is the husband of the E§J 

school principal,lmDlmmJ I arrived to work a day or two after ~ hospitalization and three or 

four people stopped me and said they thought I wasn't going to be at work that day because Mr. mm:J 

had said I wouldn't be. I approached Mr. m and asked hIm why he thought I wouldn't be there, and 

with a demeanor like a deer in headlights, he stuttered a little and said he thought he had heard it 

somewhere. I am confident that his wife shared my family's situation with him as well. 

When ~ returned to school, her anxiety attacks became much more frequent because she 

kept hearing that everyone knew what was going on and we finally withdrew her from l[b)(?); (b) I lhJ I 

School and she now attends school in another district. ~ had always loved going to 1(b)(6): (b) I EIJ 
school. She was involved in many activities including cross country, soccer, musicals, debate, YE, and 

FCCLA and hated having to leave her school and hcr friends halfway through her junior year. This has 

been devastating to my daughter that she had to leave her E[J school because of the stories being 

spread about her by the adults in the building. I am writing hoping for help resolving this Issue and 

preventing it from happening to another student. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(o) (b)( (c) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED-FOIA-20150409-Release.pdf 000051



, 

~ 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
100 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern: 

FEB 19 2014 

Per your instructions on the United States De artment of Education website ww 
r am filing an official complaint against (b)( ); (b) University located atL(b_)(_)_; (_b)_(_( _____ --1 fb)(6); (blU(t) t alleging a violation of my rights under FERPA. 

S Jecifically, on or about January 13, 2014, I met with my professor ofCompositiol1 II, Mr. 
(b)( ); (b) I(~)~); (b) I about a grade appeal grievance that I had filed against him. This was an 
initial meeting for th~ose of resolution. Mr.l(b)(6); (b) I invited a "witness" to the meeting, 
Dr. ~h~1)2;QlI Dr. ~ wa's not at the meeting because of my request. I did nol 
understand his purpose at the meeting and only consented to the extent that I thought his 
presence was required in order for me to proceed with my grievance. I felt intimidated in 
the process of consenting to allow him to be present, and in addition, his presence at the 
meeting was also intimidating.! felt I had no choice about his inclusion in what I thought 
would be a private discussion about my grades and my appeal. 

I later confirmed that by (b)( ); (b) University's grievance policy, the meeting should have 
only been between Mr. (b)( ); (b) and me. Dr. ~ did not have a "need to know" 
co.ncerning this discussion. During the meeting, my academic record (my grades) was 
discussed. Mr.l(b)(6); (b) I made these disclosures in Dr. h~1)2;G) I presence without my 
permission and express written consent. 

Please tell me how to proceed with my complaint. 

ReS'1ectfll11 \l 
(bi(1i) (bimC) 

C Dr b)( );(b)(I (C) 

Dr. 
Mr 
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2119113 

Family Policy Compliance 
February 19, 2013 
Page 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

February 19, 2013 

Family Policy Compliance 

Complaints 

400 Maryland Avenue SW 

Wasbington, DC 20202 

farrilyrdicycC¥Tl~aint letter r:locx 

RE: Mr I!~!!!!G> 1I!~!!2! (b) I Jr. (Teacher), l(b)(6) (b) lIZ[] School 

Mr.I(b)(6) II(b)(6) (b)(7(t) I (AssistmJt PrincipaD, l(b)(6) (b) lIZ[] School 

Birmingham City SchooL, 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Please accept this correspondence as the lodging of an official complaint against Birmingham City School's 
employees Mr.I!~!!!!G> II(b)(6) (b) I and Mr.l(b)(6) li(b)(6). (b)U(t) I for violation of The Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act. As passed, FERP A is a Federal law that protects the privaey of student education records, and is 
applicable to all schools that receive fimds lU1der an applicable program of the u.s. Department ofEdueation. 

Thi .. complaint is based on two in'.;tances during the 2012-2013 school years in which a school employee failed 
to comply with FERPA's rcgulations. 

InstmJce # 1 (Datc ofOccurrcnce- October 5th , 2012, approximately l2:00pm) 

\Vhilc atl(b)(6); (b) lIZ[] School to pick-up assignments for my son Wlder his 504 Plan, I eneotll1tered one of the 

teachers, Mr.I!~!!!!G> 11!~!!2! (b) I ~ on thc first floor hallway. I was with Mrs. I!~!!!!G> nr~)~) (b) lone of the school 
cOWlSeiors. Mrs. l(b)(6); I indicated that she had not received any correspondence from Mr. h~;~r (b) I and asked 
him if we could speak with him Mr.I(b)(6); (b) I obliged, and the three ofus entered the Resource Room across the 
hall from Assistant Principall(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I office. :' .. ere was one other penon already in the room when we 
entered. Mr.I(b)(6); (b) I and I sat at the first available circular tab!~, with Mr.I(b)(6); (b) I seated in front ofmc. 

https:llmail-attachrnenl.g(XlgleuserClTItent.com'attachmenVNel'Fatt&th"' 13cf3edefbbI9Sc'" ~=O, 1 &, 'ealattid=fileO&safe= 1&ZW&saduie"AG9S _P82 1/3 
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2119/13 farri Iy policy cCYflllai 1"11 letter .dlx;;o; 

Mr. (~i~1 (b) expressed that he had problems with the 504 plan and that he thought hi, '~est material, would be 

eompromi .. ed if he provided my son an advance copy of his classroom tests like the 504 says." I asked Mr. 

j(b)(6); (b)(7 I if he hac read the 504 Plan that he signed for, and assured him that nowhere in the 504 Plan did it 
specifY an "advance" copy of tests. Mr. l(b)(6); (b) I then asked me, "What is \vrong with your son? What does he 

have?" 

Taken aback, I responded that he has ADHD. It was clear that Mr.l(b)(6). (b) I had not read the 504 Plan, as that 

intonnation is covered in the document. 

Mr. l(b)(6); (b) I then stood from his seat and excused himself He walked over to the instructor's dcsk and picked 

up the telephone. Moments later, I li .. tcncd as Mr. E~)~); (b) I began to talk with the person on the other end ofthe 

phone line. He said, '11eI10, Dr. I!~!!!!", I This i, l(b)(6) (b) I and I have one of my parents here. Her son has 

ADHD, and I want you to tell her what the product did for you." Mr.I(b)(6); (b) lasked II£ to step over to the desk 

and handed Ire the telephone. He informed me that the person on the oilier end of the line was Dr. ~ 
b~1\~;Cl I and she had SOII£ information fur Ire. Once handed the phone, I realized I was speaking with a former 
~ernployee who worked atl(b)(6);(b) I~School when I attended as a studcnt in 1995. 

Dr. I!~!!!!", I proceeded to explain to me the benefits of "Zija," a natuml supplement that she and Mr. l(b)(6) (b) I 

sold. She detailed her personal experience with the product and how it helped her own son, who "suffered with 

ADHD." Dr. b~1\~;Cl Ithcn infotlTX!d me that if I was interested in becoming a sales representative, that Mr. 
l(b)(6); (b) I could provide rre with more detailed infonnation. The call then ended. Mr. l(b)(6); (b) I then gave me a 

pamphlet [or the product mentioned, and indicated that if I wanted to order anything he could assi .. t me. He then 

left the room 

Mrs. I(~)~); (b) I the school counselor, indicated that she would try to get the assigt:ll1'X:nt inforrrntion from Mr. 

l(b)(6); (b) I later in the day, and asked ifJ could come back about 3pm? Upon leaving the schooL I was instructed 

to contact Dr.I!~!~), t~!:!:c> Iregarding the encounter with Mr.I(b)(6) (b) I I did speak with Dr. l(b)(6). land was told 

that the matter would be addressed. 

Instance #2 (January 11,2013, at approximately 2:00pm) 

While at l(b)(6); (b) I~ School to pick-up assignment") for my son specified in his 504 Plan, I was discussing my 
concerns about the work not being ready for pick-up on the designated days with Assi<>tant Principall(b)(6); I 
l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I Because the assignments are often not ready, I am asked to return to the school or wait Wltil each 

of my son's teachers is contacted and the assignments are collected. During this instance, Mr.I(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I asked 

several students to go to my son's teachcrs to collect his assignrrx:nts. When I rrentioned to Mr.l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I that 

the students should not be responsible for this task because my son's privacy was not being protected, and that 

my son had previously mentioned that he was uncomfortable when rellow students asked him why he received hl .. 
ass~nts early, Mr. l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I assured me that the students wou1d not know what and for whom the 

infunnation was being collccted. Moment" later, a female student returned to the Media Center and handed Mr. 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I a folder. She said, 'lbis the work fur l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) L" Mr. l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I looked at ~ and 

dropped his head. 

It is my wl .. h that the above incidents be investigated by your agency. Shou1d additional information be needed, I 
may be reached arl(b)(6); (b)U(t) I or via email a~c(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) ________ --' 

Sincerely, 

https:/lmail-attachrreot·9ClC9leuserconteni.com'attachrnenti'New=att&t1F13cf3edefbbf95c7&.3ttid= 0.1 &disp=vah&realattid=fileO&safEF 1 &ZW&saduie=AG9B _P82, . . 2/3 
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b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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Family 'Educational Rights and Privacy Act (Ff:RPA) 
Complaint Form 

I. Name and addrcs., of parent or eligible student filing complaint ("'Complainant"): 

[ b)(6)' (b)(7(C) 

• 

2. Complainant's daytime telephone number: J(b)(6);(b)(7(C) 

3. ~ame and age of student whose education records arc subject of this complaint: 

I Started when they were l(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 

4. Name of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject ufthe complaint): 

\\' appinger's Central School District 

5. "am~ title, address, and telephone number of chief school officer (superintendent of 
district, president or university): 

~~~~~;~;~S~;7;~r.~i~~ccntra' School District ~ Myers 200 Wappinger's F'all!4, NY 12590 
Phone: (845) 298-511110 

L~rl("I:-:' ~:::)=( ",) -r:! is also cmployed by the New York State li:.ducation l>epartmcnt holding tbe litJe 
SSoclate, nstructional Services in the Executive Brancb or NYSED. 

6. Names and titles of school officials iD\.'olved in complaint: 

June '18, 2012 letter "investigation" committee members: 
~~~!!i"i:liiiiii:r:;;ilnt,crim Superintendent of the Wappinger's Central School District. 

Elected WCSJ) Board Trustee Currcnt. 
Elected WCSD Board Trustee Current. 

L _____ Jllecllcd WCSI) Board Trustee Current. 

""""""""'7'T""----, .June 18, 20l21dler investigation committee members: 
Board Trustee C urrent. 

Prior WCSD Elected Board Trustee. 
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Additionally See ttttached N\'S~:D 31 0,306 Petition which names of officials. 

7(a). /fYOJl hm'e been denied acc:ess to education recordJ·: Provide the specific nature of the 
records, the date on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 
request, and any responses received. 

N/A 

(b). If your or your child's education records have been improperly disclosed: Provide the date on 
which tbe records were disclosed or the date you learned the records were disclosed, the Dame 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of tbe records 
disclosed, and to whom the records were disclosed. 

Multiple times during the year 2012. I ,as t time was November 2012 when the records were 
released to Ihe local news media The r l(6). (b)(7(C) j.Journal without legally required redactions. 

A copy (Jftbe newslJapcr article is included and quotes the NYS Director of Open Government 
}'OlA/FOIL Robert Freeman as follows. '''School districts can' t disclose students' personally 
identifiable information, including parents' names and addresses, to tbe extent that the 
student's identity would he readily known. '~The school district failed to abide by federal law," 
he added. l Jnder separate corn~pondence regarding this violationl{b)(6Ub){7(G) ladvised that 
wc needed to file a complaint under FE.RPA as the l JS Departmcnt of Education has 
jurisdiction. He also indicated tbat he did not know which agency would investigate this. We 
allege the release by elected public officials current and former of I('-ss than .18 month of ICNving 
elected ortiee violates liS Tille 5 lise 5520(i)(1)(2)(3), copied below. 

( :'1 Cr'.DinaJ £' ena llics . - Any o :fic(H or er:tpl o yee of a n ngenc y, who by vi rLuu of 
r.i " emp icymen t o r offi cia l posl·-': :O:1 , :la3 p os!;e:;::; icn 0[, o r acce ss to , aq C:"l Cy 
::-ecords "'[Ii e n con t a i n jndivld ua l:"y :"denti : iablc in f oL"ma tjoll t h e disc los ure of 
wbi cr. ':3 prohibi t ed by this section or by n .. lcs o !:" r cqul;) t i o n s e!3 t a b l i sheri 
t:'ercunder, aud who kuow;ng tha': di~;c:lc sure of the sped tic ma teria l i s :;;0 
proh:bit~d, wi llfully di !'>c~l o scs '::h e ma ter i<1 1 i n any manne r Lo any pe rson or 
agency no t ent iL V~d t o r e cc: ive it, s hall DC guil t y o f' a misdcme ;lna!' a nd f l:lcd ::-lCl l. 
:uorc tha:1 $ ~ , 000 . 

17.: Any ofti r.er or employee of iJr.y a gp::-:Jcy w:--'o wi llf tl l l y ma i nta ins i:I sys ten: of 
rE'!::crcs wi t h o ul mep t: i ng t he not ice req.l':' ~crr.ent s ct subsec t ion (e) (4) o f Lhis 
s ectian shall he qui1 t y o[ a mi " d8r:lca nr; r and f ,ir:.e ci not mor e thon 05 ,O()(). 

(J) A1:y pp. rsoll who kno wing l y ar:c wi.llful'y :-equests or o b t a i n s a n y r ec:oc:l 
::oncer.ni ::-:Jg an indivi dual f r om a n agency under [alae p r etenses !:ihal l b e !lvi.lty o t 
a ::linacr:-,eana r and f i n ed Hot more than $5, CO:) . 

Individuals that we allege released documents and thei .. positions: 

Fb)(6); (b j(7(C) l.Tune 18, 20t2leUer "investigation" as committee members: 
IHarcoPochintesta, Interim Superintendent ofthe Wappinger's Central School District, 
furtbcr as (WeS!». 

l(b){6).(b){7(G) ~Elceled (WCSD) Hoard Trustee Current. 
Fb)(6). (b)(7(C) ~ Elected (WCSD) Hoard Trustee Current. 
l(b)(61 ; (b)(7(C) I Elected (WCSD) Board Trustee Current. 
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~~~~~~~!~~~~C 18, 2012 lette r investigation committee members: r Board Trustee C urrent. 
~~~~=51 Prior (WCSD) Elected Board Trustee. 

Document Delivered to and or used by, without our consent and used maliciously to: 
1<")(6) (b1(1(C) I Former paid Advisor (WCSD).I~I(61 (b1(l(G) I 

F "b"I("61". ("'bI7l(17i'(CTI---'t Voluntccr/ Paren.LI{b_)(_6J_. l_b)_(7_(C_
' 
____ --'1 She controlled the documents in 

her home. 

~b)(6) , (b)(7(C) ~ A non-applied for therefore not approved who has 
obsessively intentionally inflicted emotional distress on all minor children by 
requesting personal education records under FOIA and was the leader ufthe "rcmovelib)(6); ( I 
)(b){6) ;(b)(7 Ipetition meeting. He showed the iHega])y obtained confidential "complaint" 
educational record documents to a large group of children to maliciously attack and defame 

j{b){6), (b)(7{C) la minor at the time which cncouraged more buHying agaimt her. Wc have a 
copy of his hand written notes documenting his meeting agenda items. The Administration and 
the (\VCSD) board have enabled him 10 continue to do this without stoPI)ing his continued 
barrages either in writing or publieally at open meetings. 

~:,§~~§~g~~~~l~i~~!~~~~~~~~~~~;i~~rried companion and mother of at comments session at a school 
board meeting about two educational records. She is currently employed at 
another school district in some capacity. 

b){ ),(b) ( ) Hosted the "removel{b){6),lb){7{C) L petition meeting at her home which 
b){ ),lb) ( ) distributed and showed the illegally obtained confidential educational 
complaint records to a Large group of children. Additionally, l{b)l6), (b)U(G) jshowcd up 
late" for this meeting. 

Fb)l6) : (b)U(t) ~ Student atl(b)(6); (b)U(C) iSchool, Daughter of ~ (b)(6) : (b)(i (t) lused these 
illegally obtained confidential complaint record documents to formulate s anderous and thcn 
libelous petition campaign and through distrihution electronically and by hand as a tool to 
generate a petition twice known of and one additional attempt under false pretense to have 
fib)(6j (b)(7(C) I removed as l{b){6): (b)(7{C) land has continued to harass hcr at other 
school functions, All of these actions are ongoing bullying thal have not been properly 
addressed by the (\VCSD) and continues today. 

!(b)(61 (b)a(e) ~Fb){6):{b)(1(G) 1J0urnallDvcstigati\fe reporter. Received illegally un-redacted 
confidential educational complaint records under foil from the Wappingers Central School 
District and posted them on thel(b)(6);(b)(7(C) IJournal Website. 

(e). Jlyou are seeking to amend education rC(,'Qrds: Provide the nature of the record you are 
seeking 10 amend, what ex.let information in the record yo u wish to amend, the date you 
submitted a request to amend, the name ufthe official to whom you made the request, and any 
responses receivcd. 
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See attached NVSED 310. 306 Petition which describes (b). If your or your child's education 
records have been improperly disclosed to include protected confidential complaint and 
allegation documents. 

8. Describe briefly what steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your eomplaintlj with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

We requested a formal meeting ofthe Board of Education in April 2011 it was never granted. 
We requested an executive session of the Board ofEducatioll in September 2012 and were 
denied. 

In 1\-ovembcr of 2012 we petitioned N VSED for removal of four current electcd trustees. We 
do have copies ofthe documents that know of were illegally released and do not want to put in 
this complaint as advised by counsel then they become public domain. They are available for 
review. 

\Ve respectfully request a (ull USDOE investigation and oral arguments to this complaint. \Ve 
request relief remedies to the issues presented under civil and criminal federal law. We do not 
request the withholding of federal funds as a sanction into tbis alleged wrong doing. We 
request a written response to the findings. 

9. 

_ r b)(6): {b)(7{q 

Complainant's Signatll 'Q 

~------------------------------~ 
This document may nof be released under FOII.Jr·'OIA without the exPl"Css wI-men IlCnnission 
from the complainants. 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenu e, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 
Phone: 1-800-USA-l EARN (1-800-872-5327) 

To wh om it may concern : 

February 14, 2013 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against the Schoo l District of Ocean Springs, M5 on behalf of my 
daughter, l(b)(6) : ( 11(5)(6): (5) I who attended F5l!61 : (b)(7(C) I School and is victim to multiple violations 

of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. These include granting inappropriate person(s) 
access to record s and confidential information along w ith failure to provide notification of release. 

On December 19, 2012, [(i5'j@jJJI{b){6); (b) I mv father, delivered a large packet to me. It contained public 

record requests and correspondence he had w ith Ocean Springs School District (0550) and the 
Mississippi State Ethics Commission rega rding OSSD's denial. After the Ethics Commission honored Mr. 
l(b)(6); (bX I request for documents pertaining to his requests fo r opinion, he possessed documents he felt 

obligated to bring to my attention. I furiouslv identified multiple documents released by QSSD to three 
separate parties containing information about mySear old daughter without written consent. This is 
not the first time OSSD attempted to release information about my daughter to unauthorized recipients; 
however, numerous violations convinced me to take action against OSSD to prevent future release s. 

M ost document composition dates placing OSSD in violat ion of FERPA date back to April and May 20 12. 

However, I was not made aware of their release, even existence of some, until [(i5'j@jJJ1{b){6): (b ldelivered 

them to me on December 19111
• I apologize for the numerous pages submitted in this complaint but it is 

important to provide the context in which my daughter' s personal information was released to solidify 

OSSD was unjustified. I highlighted the personal inform ation released in pink for quick reference. 

This complaint is fil ed based on, but not limited to, the following definitions from FE RPA: 

1. FERPA defines an educational record as a "record, f ile, document and other material which 

contains inform ation directlv .. elated to a student and is maintained by an educational agency or 

institution or by a person acting for such agency or institution.H 20 USC §1232G(a)(4)(A). The law 

states the document need only contain " information directly related to a student" to be an 

educational record. 

2. FERPA applies to and restricts "any educational agency or institution" from "permitting the 

release of educational records ... of students without the written consent of their parents to any 

individual, agency, or organization ... " 20 USC §1232G(b)(1) 

3. FERPA states "Records created or re ceived by an educational agency or i nstitution after an 

individual is no longer a student in attendance and that are not directly related to the 

individual's attendance as a student." 20 USC §1232G(b)(5) 
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4. FE RPA prohibits release of persona lly identifi able information and defines PII to include " fa) The 

student's name; (b) the name of the student or parent or other famil y member; (c) the address 

of the student or the student's family. " 20 USC §1232G(b)(4)(A) 

Before presenting specifi cs on each violation, I'd like to be VERY clear on a few points. 

1. I have NEVER provided written consent to OSSD or any party acting on its behalf to release ANY 

information regarding or directly related to my daughter. I have NEVER been notified by OSSO of 

the release of ANY information regardi ng or directly related to my daughter. 

2. My daughter and I have NEVER had any bus iness or communication with the MS State Eth ics 

Commi ss ion. We have NEVER had any issue presented for their consideration to warrant the 

release of confidential documents submitied to OSSD regarding mistreatment my daughter 

suffered at the hands of the OSSD admin ist ration and staff. 

Ub){61: m rb)(6): (h I submitted a public records request to OSSO on March 11, 2012. In his March 1411 

response to a March 12'1> denial, Mr. l(b){6): Mclearly stated "She" (referring to me) " is not involved in 

this request and I do not expect it to be discussed with or referred towith her ." This request and it s 

subsequent denial is what Mr. l(b)(6): (b tsubmitted to the Eth ics Commission, R-12-009, on March 261h
• 

OSSD's response t o the Ethi cs Commission contained the release of documents directly related to and 

specifically naming my daughter, an OSSD student at the time, without written authori zation. I have 

included Mr. l(b)16) : 16X I request for opinion and the relative parts of OSSO's response as Exhibit A. 

The first violation of FERPA (20 USC §1232G(al(4)(Aj & 20 USC §1232G(b)(I)) to di scuss involves two 

letters I wrote on M arch 5, 2012 and March 6, 20 12. These were addressed to 0 5SD Administrat ion and 

contained information about my daughter's issues w ith teachers, administration and OSSD as a whole. 

The March Slh tetter even refers to my daughter's hospi tal i:zation. The unauthorized release of my tetter 

is unjustifiable. fhe M arch 61h letter descri bes the emotiona l state of my daughter in depth. OSSD's 

re lease of my letters to a third party with no lawful interest in the information, regardless of conten t, is 

a vio lation of my privacy rights and the privacy of my daughter. Both letters are included within Exhibit 

A, as OSSO's Exhibit A (pg. 18) and B (pg. 19-21) to t he Eth ics Commi ssion. 

MS State Ethics Commission case R-12-009 was requested by l[b)(6): (II(b){6). (h) Inot me or my daughter. It 

challenges the denial issued upon Mr.I(b){6) {bX Isubmission to 0550, not me or my daughter . His 

request did not even contain any reference to me or my daughter. The release of confidential leUers 

and the statements made by OSS O about my daughter in response to case R-1 2-009 (Exhibit A pg 14-15) 

is indefensible. OSSO included this information and degraded my child in a desperate attem pt to clutter 

and taint the Ethics Commission's opinion, al l at the expense of violating the privacy of a child, my chi ld 

The second violation of FERPA (20 USC §1232G(a)(4)(A) & 20 USC §1232G(b)(l)) to di scu ss is OSSD's 

March 28'~ response to l(b)(6). <l1[bl(61; [bX I public record request. He requested the School Board 

Executive Session m eeting notes where my daughter's case was discu5sed. l{b){61. m (b)(6). (bl was present; 

but, nowhere in the law do I find it stated he is ent itled t o receive documents recorded at the meeting 

withou t wr itten consent as he is not my daughter's parent. His rights to information pertai ning to the 
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meeting ended with the meeting when I was no longer present. He was never extended the right to act 

on my behalf or the behalf of my daughter once the meeting was adjourned. 

OSSD released meeting notes to Mr. l(b)(6): (6 Iwithout authorization and are included as Exhibit B. These 

notes include student's name, teacher evaluation scores, information regarding attendance record s, 

reference to 11b)(61. (bklsurgery and details about the interaction of my daughter with school employees. 

The next item to discuss presented opportunity for the worst FERPA (20 USC §1232G(a)(4l(A) & 20 USC 

§1232G(b)(1)) violation contained w ithin this complaint. However, I had knowledge of this solicitation 

over 180 days ago and therefore unlikely to be considered. Even so, disclosing the details is important to 

provide evidence of a pattern of OSSD's continued disregard for federal law, privacy and the rights of a 

child. On May 3,2012, the OSSD's attorney' s office addressed an email to 1(6)(6) : (O(b)(6): (b IThis email 

states "Dr. E!illSIJ and Mr.l(b){6): Iwould like to schedu le an opportunity for the 3 of you - and perhaps 4 

if you can get Mrs. l(b){61. ( Ito join - to discuss the situations with your granddaughter s l(b )(6); ( I and 

1(b)(6): (bX I This email is included as Exh ibit C. 

I was copied on this email. even though it was NOT addressed to me. I promptly told Mr.I(b){6): ( ho 
deny the request as I did not give consent for him to speak with aSSD about any situation regarding 

either of my daughters. I took no further action because I did not realize this wou ld establish a pattern 

of acts where OSSD released information and discussed my daughter's situation to many individuals. 

One can merely speculate what OSSD would have disclosed to Mr.I(b)(6): (6lhad I not interjected my 

wishes. If I had known then what I know now I would have fi led a complaint promptly and prevented the 

continued release of information. 

In OSSD's response to M S Ethics Commission case R-12-009, they even state "Mr. l(bl(61. (b lis not entitled 

to any student record s without authorizat ion because he is rlf~jthe r the parent nor legal guardian of a 

student". They go further to acknowledge "Even though Mr. Hb)(6); ( I is the grandfather of a student, 

OSSD would - by federal and State law - be required to have written authorization from his 

granddaughter's parent or legal guardian to rel ease her records." Inviting Mr. 1(6116) : (b lto discuss both 

my daughter's situations (my other daughter broke her arm on school property in April 2012 and OSSD 

refused to provide the Accident Report after several requests) violate the same laws they later cite as 

grounds to refuse Mr. itb){6), (bX I request. 055D is bound by law not to release my daughter's records to 

Mr. I{bl(6): !bland they do not have authority under these same laws to release information about my 

chi ld to a t hird party not currently res iding over an issue w ith us. 

To compound the situation, after Mr.l(b)(6) : (6X I initial denial of a meeting, a second request was sent on 

May 7,2012 to also include and extend the invite to Hb1(6): II Hb)(6); ( Ito attend a meeting to discuss my 

children. I requested both of them to deny promptly . This email is also included as Exhibit C. 

The thi rd violation of FERPA (20 USC §1232G(b)(S)) involves the release of records to Hb)(6): (Wb){6): {h I 

aher m y daughter's withdraw from OSSD. However, the records released were directly related to her 

status as a student at OSSD as they are specif ically created to declare her as in good standing w ith the 

school. Th ree documents released conta ined the name of the student, student's parent, student's 
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grandparents, multiple addresses of the student, parent and grandparents and detailed information 

related to the student's living arrangements. 

OSSD policy JRA Student Directory Information declares a Student's name and address as directory 

information and states it can "d isclose directory information con cerni ng fo rm er students without 

providing" notice to parents . However, th is same policy decl ares the name and address of a student's 

parent or other family members is PI! and not to be disclosed w it hout written consent as FERPA defines 

(20 USC §1232G(b)(4)(A)). This policy is included as Exhib it D. 

OSSD m ade me .aware Hb)(6). (I Hb}(6); (b lrequested documents afte r t hey copied me on a letter to him on 

May 23,2012. In this letter, OSSD pointed out "we are required to produce requested public records but 

also required to eliminate from those record s information about other students ... requested Mr. ~ 
as our attorney revi ew the documents responsive to your request." I received thi s letter over 180 days 

ago, but the response dated May 2Stt. was not provided to me until late December. Unfortunately, thi s 

letter revealed the lawyer failed to eradicate student information he had duty to protect from release. 

In OSSD's May 23'd response to MS Ethics Commission case R-12-011, OSSD included the May 7, 2012 

letter from llliilillJJ i(b)(6). (b !requesting document~ where he clear ly stated " I also understand the 

necessity to respect student privacy, and am prepared to rece ive such documentation with student 

names and/or identifying information redacted. " Even he knew the documents wou ld contain PII 

protected under FERPA. OSSD's response on M ay 8,2012 acknowledged they "collected documents 

responsi ve to your request to Mark Hubbard." Th is prom pted me to requ est the documents produced 

from l(b j{6); { 11(b ){61. {h I and he delivered them on December 21, 20 12. The four letters referenced are 

included as Exhibit E ,F, G and H. 

In dosing, I have presented facts and supporting documentation detailing the unauthorized release of 

conf idential information pertaining to my daughter to three sepa rate part ies who have no legal right. 

OSSD violated FERPA and desecrated the privacy of my daughter and I. Thank you for your time and 

consideration in thi s issue. 

Sincerely, 

)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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u.s. DF' .Iartrnent of Education 
400 MaryJanc.Avenue SW 
Washinr,ton, J.e. 20202 

2':':ar Sir or Madam: 

I am reporting this to your office because I feel thatl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Follege has failed to take their network security seriously. 

have been reporting to them for over a year that the clocks are blinking in the school and that I have a hacker/stalker and I 

believe this hacker is logging into the school network violating the student bodies FERPA. 

I have reported this crime as high up as the Chancellor. They have yet to do an investigation, telling me that if someone else 
starts to take it seriously then they will too. How can someone else see what is going on in their own network? 

If a hacker has logged into the school network, they could also obtain Social Security Numbers and violate any student's Family 
Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), change grades, obtain mailing addresses and cell phone numbers. 

I would think that the college would have to protect this information as securely as an insurance company is required to protect 
HIPAA. This crime is still ongoing as the clocks have blinked at least three times this month and I would not think that this could 
be done without logging into the network as the clocks probably are not exposed to the internet. 

When I reported this crime, they had the audacity to send me to the counselor's office calling me paranoid instead of looking at 
the IP addresses of who's been logging into their network and proving me wrong. I believe these men are breaking the law while 
logged in remotely at work. I believe if you investigated the IP address of those logging in that you would be surprised where this 

IP address points to as I think it could potentially point to their work network. 

These men are hackers that work for the following websites:Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
up the (b)(); (b)(7( ) 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) Iwhich partnered withl(b)(6); I when (b)(6) 

Cisco customer support is another theory. They are potentially anywhereIT[] is common place. 

came out and 

Can you please make the college do an investigation into their own network? I am unable to do anything but report this crime as 
a user. I previously had no way of even checking to see if my college email had been logged to either and I asked them to look 

into that and they failed to do that was well. 

I wouldn't think that it would take more than a few minutes to prove me wrong if they don't believe me. This is an 
embarrassment to the K§] campus where future Security Students are taught to run Cisco equipment and earn CCNAs and it's an 
embarrassment to me as a tax payer in this county. I don't want some hacker obtaining my Social Security Number or violating 

my own FERPA much less those of my fellow students. 

I have reminded the college that even logging in with a password in this state is a Class B Misdemeanor if done without 
permission. I would expect they would have to prosecute or notify the authorities if anyone's FERPA has been violated. 

Thank You, 
b)(o); (b)U(,,) 
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